
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 2tst day of May, 1938 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited . . .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

'Edinburgh "
p Glasgow ...
"Edinburgh '
^Glasgow ...^
"Edinburgh '
p Glasgow ...
'Edinburgh "
^Glasgow ...
'Edinburgh. '
pGlasgow ..._
'Edinburgh "
^Glasgow ...m
"Aberdeen

'Glasgow...
Edinburgh -

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,319,476

1,119,791

914,529

1,381,084

990,565

1,158,021

1,137,422

1,144,928

Under £5.

^91,577
2,068,399

1,924,218

2,414,408

1,920,441

1,619,740

1.237.963

1,846,972

Total.

3,511,053
3,188,190

2,838,747

3,795,492

2,911,006

2,777,761

2,375,385

2,991,900

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

3,236,463

3,164,509

2,488,619

3,657,300

2,748,992

2,500,909

2,212,299

2,842,778

Silver.

200,734

193,572

266,129

246,592

133,626

165,924

109,939

209,154

Total.
"

3,437,197

3,358,o8i

2,754,748

3,903,892

2,882,618

2,666,833

2,322,238

3,051,932
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 2nd day of June, 1938. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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