AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 21st day of May, 1938:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	£ 396,852	1,319,476	2,191,577	3,511,053	3,236,463	200,734	3,437,197
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow }	216,451	1,119,791	2,068,399	3,188,190	3,164,509	193,572	3,358,081
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow }	438,024	914,529	1,924,218	2,838,747	2,488,619	266,129	2,754,748
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Edinburgh Glasgow }	374,880	1,381,084	2,414,408	3,795,492	3,657,300	246,592	3,903,892
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh.	297,024	990,565	1,920,441	2,911,006	2,748,992	133,626	2,882,618
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow }	454,346	1,158,021	1,619,740	2,777,761	2,500,909	165,924	2,666,833
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen Glasgow }	224,452	1,137,422	1,237,963	2,375,385	2,212,299	109,939	2,322,238
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	1,144,928	1,846,972	2,991,900	2,842,778	209,154	3,051,932

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated and day of June, 1938.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

No. 34516